## **Order of the Thurston County**

## **Board of Equalization**

Property Owner:	KEVIN WULFER	(UHLE			
Parcel Number(s):	22632210400				
Assessment Year:	: <u>2016</u>		Petition Number:	16-0623	
Having considered  sustains  Assessor's True an  Land	overrules  Id Fair Value De	the determinati	<u> </u>		e Determination
	\$ <u>77,650</u> \$ 0		∠ Land     ∠ Improvements	enta	\$ <u>58,650</u> \$ 0
Minerals	\$ <u>0</u> \$		Minerals		\$ <u> </u>
Personal Property \$			Personal Property		\$
TOTAL:	\$ 77,650	)	TOTAL:		\$ 58,650
property and apprai 84.48.065(1)(a). The preponderance of the subject property for resulted in this Peti- recommended value	sal judgment and e standard of revolve evidence due to \$22,000 on Decision. The Assessor so tetition. The Board	is not, therefore, iew is reduced from the Assessor's rember 22, 2016. The provided a mark tates that the parti	a manifest error corn om clear, cogent, and ecommended reduct he Board approved tet-adjusted cost app	rection pursul convincing ion. The Pera Request for such in surnot execute	g evidence to the etitioner purchased the for Reconvening which apport of the e a stipulation due to this
Dated this 25 <sup>th</sup>	day of	October		_	1.
			Pttt	7.0	De-
James Harvison, Chairman			Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the Board		
		NO	TICE	· · · · · ·	
PO Box 40915	, Olympia, WA 9	8504-0915 or at th	ax Appeals by filing a eir website at bta.stat er The Notice of Ap	e wa.us/app	oeal/forms.htm

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706 Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711 For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400

either your county assessor or the State Board.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (6/9/14)